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FAKULTAS TEKNOLOGI INFORMASI

Daftar Hadir Mahasiswa 

Matakuliah: Implementasi Pemrograman Berorientasi Obyek [PG173] 
Kelompok: S2
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Rizky Tahara Shita, S.Kom., M.Kom.

No NIM Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 %

30/08 01/09 06/09 08/09 13/09 15/09 20/09 22/09 27/09 29/09 04/10 06/10 11/10 13/10 18/10 20/10

1 2111500472 M. NUR IKBAL A H H H H H H H H H A H H H A H 81
2 2111510141 Andri Septian Nugraha A A A H H H A H A H A H A H A H 50
3 2111510265 Arief Rachman Budiarsya A H H H H H A H A H A H A H H H 69
4 2111510513 Muhammad Tristan Cahyadi A A A A H H A H A H A H A H A H 44
5 2111510661 Rayhan Febriansyah H H H H H H A H A H H H A H H H 81
6 2211510280 Firdhan Happyanda A H H H H H A H H H H H H H H H 88
7 2211510298 Ahmad Afriadi Rahman H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 100
8 2211510348 Denny Ferdiansyah Putra A H H H H H H H H H A H H H A H 81
9 2211510447 Ryas Ayu Widiyaswati A A A H H H H H H H H H A H H H 75
10 2211510488 Amalia Zakia Zhk A H H H H H H H H H A H H H A H 81
11 2211510629 Zubair A H H H H H H H A H A H H H H H 81
12 2211510637 Lingga Andika Setiabudi H H H H H H H H H H H H A H H H 94
13 2211510645 Eki Oktaviana Ripaldi H H H H H H H H H H A H H H H H 94
14 2211510652 Abdulloh Mahmud Jalaludin A H H H H H A H A H A H A H A H 63
15 2211510660 Febby Syahrul Fahrurodzi H H H H H H A H H H H H A H H H 88
16 2211510702 Meikel Rizky Hartawan A H H H H H A H A H A H A H A H 63
17 2211510801 Joey Michael Ariska A H H H H H H H H H A H A H H H 81
18 2211510868 Viqi Choirul Fuad A H H H H H H H H H A H H H H H 88
19 2211510900 Muhammad Saddam Khadafi H H H H H H A H H H H H H H A H 88
20 2311510206 Diky Firmansyah H H H H H H H H A H H H H H H H 94
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21 2311510354 HADI BAGUS INDRAWAN H H H H H H H H H H A H H H H H 94
22 2311510644 Mahendra Agus Sulistyawan A H H H H H H H H H A H A H H H 81
23 2411510544 Marcho Alexandro A H H H H H A H A H A H A H A H 63
24 2412510311 Fahran Aditiya Suryawan A H H H H H H H I H H H H H H H 94
25 2412510410 Muhammad Dirgantara JR A H H H H H H H H H A H H H A H 81
26 2511510303 Fakhri Akmal Purnama H H H H H H H H A H H H A H H H 88
27 2511510600 Hasanah A A A A H H H H A H A H A H H H 56

Keterangan: 
H: Hadir; A: Alpha (Tidak Hadir); I: Ijin; S: Sakit;
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UNIVERSITAS BUDI LUHUR
FAKULTAS TEKNOLOGI INFORMASI

Berita Acara Mengajar 

Matakuliah: Implementasi Pemrograman Berorientasi Obyek [PG173] 
Kelompok: S2
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Rizky Tahara Shita, S.Kom., M.Kom.

No. Tanggal Materi yang diberikan

1 30-08-2025 Introduction to the World of Objects

2 01-09-2025 Classes and Objects in Depth

3 06-09-2025 Encapsulation and Abstraction

4 08-09-2025 Task #1

5 13-09-2025 Inheritance and Polymorphism

6 15-09-2025 Introduction to GUI Programming with Java Swing/JavaFX

7 20-09-2025 Connecting to MySQL with JDBC

8 22-09-2025 MID Semester

9 27-09-2025 Implementing CRUD Operations (Create & Read)

10 29-09-2025 Implementing CRUD Operations (Update & Delete)

11 04-10-2025 Database Transactions (ACID Properties)

12 06-10-2025 Introduction to Reporting 

13 11-10-2025 Software Design Principles (SOLID)

14 13-10-2025 Project Work

15 18-10-2025 Code Review and Exam Review

16 20-10-2025 FINAL Semester
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Daftar Nilai 

Matakuliah: Implementasi Pemrograman Berorientasi Obyek [PG173] 
Kelompok: S2
Semester: Gasal 2025/2026
Dosen: Rizky Tahara Shita, S.Kom., M.Kom.

No. NIM Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS GRADE

1 2111500472 M. NUR IKBAL 81.25 100 100 100 100 => A
2 2111510141 Andri Septian Nugraha 50 50 90 70 70 => B
3 2111510265 Arief Rachman Budiarsya 68.75 80 90 60 75 => B+
4 2111510513 Muhammad Tristan Cahyadi 43.75 50 90 60 66 => B-
5 2111510661 Rayhan Febriansyah 81.25 100 90 60 81 => A-
6 2211510280 Firdhan Happyanda 87.5 100 90 100 97 => A
7 2211510298 Ahmad Afriadi Rahman 100 80 70 95 83 => A-
8 2211510348 Denny Ferdiansyah Putra 81.25 100 95 85 93 => A
9 2211510447 Ryas Ayu Widiyaswati 75 80 90 95 89 => A

10 2211510488 Amalia Zakia Zhk 81.25 100 60 95 86 => A
11 2211510629 Zubair 81.25 50 90 85 76 => B+
12 2211510637 Lingga Andika Setiabudi 93.75 80 75 95 85 => A
13 2211510645 Eki Oktaviana Ripaldi 93.75 50 85 50 61 => C
14 2211510652 Abdulloh Mahmud Jalaludin 62.5 50 50 50 50 => D
15 2211510660 Febby Syahrul Fahrurodzi 87.5 80 75 85 81 => A-
16 2211510702 Meikel Rizky Hartawan 62.5 50 80 50 59 => D
17 2211510801 Joey Michael Ariska 81.25 50 80 80 71 => B
18 2211510868 Viqi Choirul Fuad 87.5 100 100 85 94 => A
19 2211510900 Muhammad Saddam Khadafi 87.5 80 75 90 83 => A-
20 2311510206 Diky Firmansyah 93.75 100 100 100 100 => A
21 2311510354 HADI BAGUS INDRAWAN 93.75 100 90 100 97 => A
22 2311510644 Mahendra Agus Sulistyawan 81.25 80 90 85 85 => A
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23 2411510544 Marcho Alexandro 62.5 50 50 50 50 => D
24 2412510311 Fahran Aditiya Suryawan 93.75 80 95 70 81 => A-
25 2412510410 Muhammad Dirgantara JR 81.25 100 75 90 89 => A
26 2511510303 Fakhri Akmal Purnama 87.5 100 75 90 89 => A
27 2511510600 Hasanah 56.25 80 70 85 79 => B+
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Task #1

Continue the code from the previous meeting so that:

- There are classes Square and Triangle, which are also derived from the Shape class.

- There is a calculateArea() function in each class that can calculate the area of each derived class according to the

formula for each area.

- Create a Main class that contains the Circle, Square, and Triangle objects. When run, the program will output the

 030550 7A A A   
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 7. [Saturday,

2025-09-20]

Connecting to

MySQL with...

 8. [Monday,

2025-09-22]

MID Exam

 9. [Saturday,

2025-09-27]

Implementing

CRUD Operat...

 10. [Monday,

2025-09-29]

Implementing

CRUD Operati...

 11.

[Saturday,

2025-10-04]

Database

Transactions (...

 12. [Monday,

2025-10-06]

Introduction to

Reporting

 13.

[Saturday,

2025-10-11]

Software

Design Princip...

 14. [Monday,

2025-10-13]

Project Work

 15.

[Saturday,

2025-10-18]

Code Review

and Exam Re...

 16. [Monday,

2025-10-20]

FINAL Exam

 0325

 1125

 Course administration

 Edit settings

 Turn editing on

 Course completion

 Users

Administration

5. [Saturday, 2025-09-13] Inheritance and Polymorphism

Online Meet at meet.google.com/uxj-kjwq-eiv

6. [Monday, 2025-09-15] Introduction to GUI Programming with Java Swing/
JavaFX

7. [Saturday, 2025-09-20] Connecting to MySQL with JDBC

8. [Monday, 2025-09-22] MID Exam

area of each object.

How to answer:

- Create a GitHub account

- Create a repository

- Git-push your answer

- Send the repository URL as your answer

Good luck!

Material Files - Inheritance

511.4KB PDF document

Material File - Polymorphism

255.8KB PDF document

Attendance

Online Meeting Evidence

1.1MB Image (PNG)

Exercise 1

Continue the code at Inheritance slide, so it can have the complete and running application.

Capture the result an include it in the project

How to answer:

- Create a new repository

- Commit your code and your screenshot of the result

- Git-push your answer at your new repository

- Send the repository URL as your answer

Attendance

Material File

260.4KB PDF document

Attendance

Material File

340.7KB PDF document
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 Filters

 Reports

 Gradebook setup

 Backup

 Restore

 Import

 Question bank

9. [Saturday, 2025-09-27] Implementing CRUD Operations (Create & Read)

10. [Monday, 2025-09-29] Implementing CRUD Operations (Update & Delete)

11. [Saturday, 2025-10-04] Database Transactions (ACID Properties)

12. [Monday, 2025-10-06] Introduction to Reporting

13. [Saturday, 2025-10-11] Software Design Principles (SOLID)

14. [Monday, 2025-10-13] Project Work

15. [Saturday, 2025-10-18] Code Review and Exam Review

Attendance

MID Exam

Attendance

Material file

263.4KB PDF document

Attendance

Material file

254.8KB PDF document

Attendance

Material files

254.9KB PDF document

Attendance

Material files

280.9KB PDF document

Attendance

Material files

269.7KB PDF document

Attendance

Material files

224.8KB PDF document

Attendance 
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16. [Monday, 2025-10-20] FINAL Exam

Material files

224.8KB PDF document

Attendance

FINAL Exam
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